11-chloroeicosafluoro-3- oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid (11Cl-	N	0	N/A	5	EPA 533
1H, 1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (8:2 FTS)	N	0	N/A	5	EPA 533
1H, 1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (4:2 FTS)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
1H, 1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (6:2 FTS)	N	0	N/A	5	EPA 533
4,8-dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid (ADONA)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
9-chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanone-1- sulfonic acid (9CI-PF3ONS)	N	0	N/A	2	EPA 533
hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid (HFPO-DA) (GenX)	N	0	N/A	5	EPA 533
nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA)	N	0	N/A	20	EPA 533
perfluoro (2-ethoxyethane) sulfonic acid (PFEESA)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid (PFMPA)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid (PFMBA)	N	0	N/A	4	EPA 533
Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA)	N	0	N/A	5	EPA 533
Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHpS)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA)	N	0	N/A	4	EPA 533
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS)	N	0	N/A	4	EPA 533
Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA)	N	0	N/A	4	EPA 533
Perfluoropentanesulfonic acid (PFPeS)	N	0	N/A	4	EPA 533
Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA)	N	0	N/A	3	EPA 533
Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA)	N	0	N/A	2	EPA 533
n-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NEtFOSAA)	N	0	N/A	5	EPA 537.1

Lithium (ppb)	N/A	N/A	N/A	9 μg/L	EPA 200.7, SM 3120 B, ASTM D1976– 20
One Metal	Detected (Y/N)	Average	Range of All Samples (Low-High)	MRL (ppb)	Analytical Methods
Perfluorotridecanoic acid (PFTrDA)	N	0	N/A	7	EPA 537.1
Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTA)	N	0	N/A	8	EPA 537.1
n-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NMeFOSAA)	N	0	N/A	6	EPA 537.1

Violation Summary

Violation Type	Explanation, Health Effects	Time Period	Corrective Actions
Monitoring, Routine major for Arsenic	RTCR test turned in after the period, thus, water quality can not be guaranteed.	4/1/24 - 6/30/24	Sent in June results to show water quality met requirements
CCR adeq/ availabilty/ content	Did not have the CCR turned in by the date it was due, failed to inform about water quality	10/2/24 - 10/17/24	CCR approved and accepted
Lead Consumer Notice	Failed to give results of test within the 30 day time period	1/1/2022 - 8/5/2024	Informed all of the results from the latest LCR water test
Public Notice rule linked to Violation	Failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations	12/20/2024- 2024	Notified consumers of water quality when we became aware of the violation.
Monitoring, routine major RTCR	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.	8/1/2024 - 8/31/2024	Test completed and reported with the next RTCR sample
Report Sample Result/ Fail Monitoring RTCR	We failed to submit sample results or report a failure to test our drinking water in a timely manner	6/1/2024 - 6/30/2024	Test completed and reported by the next RTCR sample
Reporting deficiency	Lead Service Line Inventory (LSLI) was due to be completed by 10/16/2024. This has not yet been completed	Oct 2024 - TBD	Survey of all service lines to be completed in the near future
Late Public notice deficiency	Public notice telling our water users that we have not yet performed our LSLI was past the due date	10/17/2024 - 2/12/2025	Public Notice was posted on 2/12/2025

Please share this information with other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

Unresolved significant deficiencies identified by ADEQ

Date identified	Description	Status
	(Example: Seal around storage tank lid needs to be replaced)	(Example: Waiting for replacement part, which should arrived by)
	(Example: Faeal positive detected on Date:)	(Example: Well was disinfected and flushed.)

Fecal indicators are microbes whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Microbes in these wastes can cause short-term health effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk for infants, young children, some of the elderly, and people with severely compromised immune systems.

Assessments for the Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR)

Coliforms are bacteria that are naturally present in the environment and are used as an indicator that other, potentially harmful, waterborne pathogens may be present or that a potential pathway exists through which contamination may enter the drinking water distribution system. We found coliforms indicating the need to look for potential problems in water treatment or distribution. When this occurs, we are required to conduct assessment(s) to identify problems and to correct any problems that were found during these assessments.

- During the past year we were required to conduct [0] Level 1 assessment(s). [0] Level 1 assessment(s) were completed. In addition, we were required to take [0] corrective actions and we completed [0] of these actions.
- During the past year [0] Level 2 assessments were required to be completed for our water system. [0] Level 2 assessments were completed. In addition, we were required to take [0] corrective actions and we completed [0] of these actions.

E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Human pathogens in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a greater health risk for infants, young children, the elderly, and people with severely compromised immune systems. We found E. coli bacteria, indicating the need to look for potential problems in water treatment or distribution. When this occurs, we are required to conduct assessment(s) to identify problems and to correct any problems that were found during these assessments.

• We were required to complete a Level 2 assessment because we found E. coli in our water system. In addition, we were required to take [0] corrective actions and we completed [0] of these actions.

Failure to Conduct Assessments for the Revised Total Coliform Rule

Contaminant Name	TT Violation Y or N	TT Requirement
Total Coliform	N	 We were required to conduct an assessment of our system due to one of the following: More than 5.0% positive samples per period (if the number of samples are greater than or equal to 40) OR More than 1 positive sample per period (if the number of samples are less than 40) OR Repeat samples not collected after positive sample.

For systems that have a TT violation for failing to complete all the required assessments or corrective actions, include one or both of the following statements, as appropriate:

- "During the past year, we failed to conduct all of the required assessment(s)."
- "During the past year, we failed to correct all sanitary defects that were identified during the assessment that we conducted."

Our reason for Non-Compliance with the MCL is that...

- "We had an E. Coli-positive repeat sample following a total coliform-positive routine sample."
- "We had a Total Coliform-positive repeat sample following an E. coli-positive routine sample."
- "We failed to take all required repeat samples following an E. coli-positive routine sample."
- "We failed to test for E. coli when any repeat sample tests positive for total coliform."

For more information about these reports and what is required in them, visit EPA's website at: https://www.epa.gov/ccr/ccr-information-consumers